11/18/2015
11/21/2015
11/22/2015
11/26/2015

12/1/2015
12/2/2015
12/6/2015
12/9/2015
12/9/2015

12/12/2015

12/13/2015
12/16/2015
12/20/2015

12/20/2015
12/20/2015

12/24/2015
12/24/2015
12/24/2015
12/24/2015
12/25/2015

12/30/2015
1/6/2016
1/13/2016
1/13/2016
1/16/2016

1/24/2016

1/24/2016
1/24/2016
1/20/2016
1/27/2016
2/3/2016

2/10/2016

2/10/2016

(11/17/15

GRACECHURCHEVENTSNov. 2015- Feb.10, 201¢

Holy Eucharist & Bible Study

2nd Annual Chili Cook-off Dinner

St. Christopher's Guild Meeting
Thanksgiving Service with Holy Eucharist

St. Christopher's Christmas Luncheon
Holy Eucharist & Bible Study

St. Christopher's Guild Meeting

Holy Eucharist & Bible Study

Vestry Meeting

Italian Dinner del nostro Chef Stan
Applegate

Christmas Concert - Diablo Regional
Concert Band (Cora Martens, Director)
Holy Eucharist & Bible Study

Advent Lessons & Carols Service

Lessons & Carols Reception

Greening of the Church

Children's Christmas Pageant with Holy
Communion

Christmas Choir Concert

Christmas Eve Service with Holy
Communion

Christmas Eve Reception

Christmas Day Service with Holy
Communion

No Wednesday service or Bible Study

Holy Eucharist & Bible Study

Holy Eucharist & Bible Study

Vestry Meeting

Men's Group Annual Kick-off Breakfast
No 8 a.m. service; One service at 10 a.m.,
followed by Annual Meeting

Annual Meeting

Holy Eucharist & Bible Study

Holy Eucharist & Bible Study

Holy Eucharist & Bible Study

Ash Wednesday Services

Ash Wednesday/beginning of Lent - No
Eucharist/Bible Study on 2/10

10 a.m.
5:30 p.m. Social Hour
6:30 p.m. Dinner

9 a.m.
10 a.m.

11:30 am. -1 p.m.
10 a.m.

9 a.m.

10 a.m.

6:30 p.m.

5:30 p.m. Social Hour
6:30 p.m. Dinner

3 p.m.

10 a.m.
10 a.m. (no 8 a.m.
service)
11 am.
11 a.m.

5 p.m.

10 p.m.
10:30 p.m.
11:30 p.m.

10 a.m.

10 a.m.
10 a.m.
6:30 p.m.
8:30 a.m.

11 am.
11 am.
10 a.m.
10 a.m.
10 a.m.
10 am. &7 p.m.

Rev. Jeff Frost

Susan Bremmer + Jennifer

Sabroe
Sandy Taylor

Rev. Jeff Frost
St. Christopher's Guild
Rev. Jeff Frost

Rev. Jeff Frost

Dave Eary + Marj
Leeds/Vestry

Rev. Jeff Frost

Hospitality Committee
All hands on deck!

Rev. Jeff + Marj Leeds
Gary Evans

Rev. Jeff Frost
Hospitality Committee

Rev. Jeff Frost

Rev. Jeff Frost
Rev. Jeff Frost

Dave Eary
Rev. Jeff Frost

Rector + Vestry
Hospitality Committee
Rev. Jeff Frost

Rev. Jeff Frost

Rev. Jeff Frost

Rev. Jeff Frost
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