GRACE CHURCH EVENTS Nov. 2015 - Feb. 10, 2016

11/18/2015	Holy Eucharist & Bible Study	10 a.m.	Rev. Jeff Frost
11/21/2015	2nd Annual Chili Cook-off Dinner	5:30 p.m. Social Hour 6:30 p.m. Dinner	Susan Bremmer + Jennifer Sabroe
11/22/2015	St. Christopher's Guild Meeting	9 a.m.	Sandy Taylor
11/26/2015	Thanksgiving Service with Holy Eucharist	10 a.m.	Rev. Jeff Frost
12/1/2015	St. Christopher's Christmas Luncheon	11:30 a.m 1 p.m.	St. Christopher's Guild
12/2/2015	Holy Eucharist & Bible Study	10 a.m.	Rev. Jeff Frost
12/6/2015	St. Christopher's Guild Meeting	9 a.m.	
12/9/2015	Holy Eucharist & Bible Study	10 a.m.	Rev. Jeff Frost
12/9/2015	Vestry Meeting	6:30 p.m.	
12/12/2015	Italian Dinner del nostro Chef Stan Applegate	5:30 p.m. Social Hour 6:30 p.m. Dinner	Dave Eary + Marj Leeds/Vestry
12/13/2015	Christmas Concert - Diablo Regional Concert Band (Cora Martens, Director)	3 p.m.	
12/16/2015	Holy Eucharist & Bible Study	10 a.m.	Rev. Jeff Frost
12/20/2015	Advent Lessons & Carols Service	10 a.m. (no 8 a.m. service)	
12/20/2015	Lessons & Carols Reception	11 a.m.	Hospitality Committee
12/20/2015	Greening of the Church	11 a.m.	All hands on deck!
12/24/2015	Children's Christmas Pageant with Holy Communion	5 p.m.	Rev. Jeff + Marj Leeds
12/24/2015	Christmas Choir Concert	10 p.m.	Gary Evans
12/24/2015	Christmas Eve Service with Holy Communion	10:30 p.m.	Rev. Jeff Frost
12/24/2015	Christmas Eve Reception	11:30 p.m.	Hospitality Committee
12/25/2015	Christmas Day Service with Holy Communion	10 a.m.	Rev. Jeff Frost
12/30/2015	No Wednesday service or Bible Study		
1/6/2016	Holy Eucharist & Bible Study	10 a.m.	Rev. Jeff Frost
1/13/2016	Holy Eucharist & Bible Study	10 a.m.	Rev. Jeff Frost
1/13/2016	Vestry Meeting	6:30 p.m.	
1/16/2016	Men's Group Annual Kick-off Breakfast	8:30 a.m.	Dave Eary
1/24/2016	No 8 a.m. service; One service at 10 a.m., followed by Annual Meeting		Rev. Jeff Frost
1/24/2016	Annual Meeting	11 a.m.	Rector + Vestry
1/24/2016		11 a.m.	Hospitality Committee
1/20/2016	Holy Eucharist & Bible Study	10 a.m.	Rev. Jeff Frost
1/27/2016	Holy Eucharist & Bible Study	10 a.m.	Rev. Jeff Frost
2/3/2016	Holy Eucharist & Bible Study	10 a.m.	Rev. Jeff Frost
2/10/2016	Ash Wednesday Services	10 a.m. & 7 p.m.	Rev. Jeff Frost
2/10/2016	Ash Wednesday/beginning of Lent - No Eucharist/Bible Study on 2/10		